
GRADO 1 ELEMENTARE

N. class. SOCIETA' ETA' FASCIA CAVALLO Σ % Σ % Σ % Σ ΤΟΤ MEDIA %
1 1° ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Miscioscia Manuela 34 Seniores Frida 69 69,00% 74 74,00% 62 62,00% 205 68,33 68,33%
3 2° A.S. ARES CEPRANO Colasanti Claudio 18 Seniores Comix 64 64,00% 64 64,00% 66 66,00% 194 64,67 64,67%

20 3° IL PERCORSO Vurchio Natalino 19 Seniores Preludio 65 65,00% 56 56,00% 67 67,00% 188 62,67 62,67%
6 4° ASTRI Santoro Francesca 64 Amatoriale Ghost 64 64,00% 53 53,00% 68 68,00% 185 61,67 61,67%

15 5° ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Vitiello Giorgia 18 Seniores Milady 65 65,00% 55 55,00% 64 64,00% 184 61,33 61,33%
18 5° IL PERCORSO Cirillo Giuseppe 24 Seniores Bueno 64 64,00% 57 57,00% 63 63,00% 184 61,33 61,33%
4 7° ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Lepore Gianni 22 Seniores Torre 65 65,00% 54 54,00% 64 64,00% 183 61,00 61,00%

13 8° ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Cucinotta Ramona 20 Seniores Frida 60 60,00% 55 55,00% 62 62,00% 177 59,00 59,00%
5 9° A.S. VILLA SILVIA Lopiccolo Pietro 56 Amatoriale Parsifal 61 61,00% 53 53,00% 62 62,00% 176 58,67 58,67%

11 9° ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Germanò Sabrina 40 Amatoriale Torre 60 60,00% 55 55,00% 61 61,00% 176 58,67 58,67%
17 11° ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Miccinelli Stefano 38 Amatoriale Torre 55 55,00% 56 56,00% 64 64,00% 175 58,33 58,33%
2 12° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Antonini Alessandro 31 Seniores Carina 60 60,00% 51 51,00% 63 63,00% 174 58,00 58,00%
7 12° IL PERCORSO Iacino Vincenzo 18 Seniores Milady 62 62,00% 55 55,00% 57 57,00% 174 58,00 58,00%

12 14° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Governatori Mirko 25 Seniores Carina 60 60,00% 50 50,00% 60 60,00% 170 56,67 56,67%
16 15° IL PERCORSO Gardenia Giuseppe 40 Amatoriale Ghost 59 59,00% 60 60,00% 50 50,00% 169 56,33 56,33%
9 16° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Ascani Paolo 55 Amatoriale Bueno 56 56,00% 52 52,00% 58 58,00% 166 55,33 55,33%
8 17° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Palazzo Silvana 42 Amatoriale Ombros 58 58,00% 51 51,00% 54 54,00% 163 54,33 54,33%

22 17° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Dubbini Sauro 43 Amatoriale Carina 55 55,00% 57 57,00% 51 51,00% 163 54,33 54,33%
14 19° IL PERCORSO Montanaro Aldo 44 Amatoriale Danau 59 59,00% 49 49,00% 51 51,00% 159 53,00 53,00%
24 19° ASSOCIAZIONE KELES Chierchie Francesca 11 Juniores Bueno 51 51,00% 56 56,00% 52 52,00% 159 53,00 53,00%
26 21° IL PERCORSO Martino Paolo Seniores Bueno 52 52,00% 54 54,00% 50 50,00% 156 52,00 52,00%
21 22° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Orazi Francesco 14 Juniores Ombros 49 49,00% 56 56,00% 49 49,00% 154 51,33 51,33%
27 23° IL PERCORSO Laterza Giampiero Seniores Ghost 50 50,00% 51 51,00% 51 51,00% 152 50,67 50,67%
23 24° A.S. ARES CEPRANO Polini Andrea 20 Seniores Torre 50 50,00% 49 49,00% 50 50,00% 149 49,67 49,67%
10 25° IL PERCORSO Caglia Rocco 25 Seniores Marco 46 46,00% 43 43,00% 49 49,00% 138 46,00 46,00%
25 26° IL PERCORSO Rubino Vito Seniores Ghost 45 45,00% 45 45,00% 45 45,00% 135 45,00 45,00%
19 F.G. ARCOBALENO ANCONA Vico Giorgio 48 Amatoriale Deborah Bella 50 50,00% 50 50,00% 54 54,00% 154 51,33 51,33%

ATLETA



GRADO 3 ELEMENTARE

N. SOCIETA' ETA' FASCIA CAVALLO
1 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Veloni Davide 32 Seniores Milady
2 IL PERCORSO Amicarelli Giuseppe 16 Juniores Armonia

ATLETA



GRADO 2 MEDIO

N. class. SOCIETA' ETA' GARA CAVALLO Σ % Σ % Σ % Σ ΤΟΤ MEDIA %
6 1° G.S. CERES Papitto Leonardo 28 Seniores Parsifal 79 60,77% 78 60,00% 90 69,23% 247 82,33 63,33%
5 2° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Corinto Andrea 42 Amatoriale Nemesis 78 60,00% 73 56,15% 80 61,54% 231 77,00 59,23%
4 3° A.S. VILLA SILVIA Lucia Michele 34 Seniores Armonia 78 60,00% 73 56,15% 75 57,69% 226 75,33 57,95%
3 4° IL PERCORSO Pazienza Luciano 18 Seniores Ghost 79 60,77% 76 58,46% 70 53,85% 225 75,00 57,69%
2 5° G.S. CERES Carucci Luca 28 Seniores Luna 77 59,23% 72 55,38% 75 57,69% 224 74,67 57,44%
1 6° A.S. VILLA SILVIA Zambrano Cesare 21 Seniores Enamy 71 54,62% 73 56,15% 70 53,85% 214 71,33 54,87%
7 7° A.S. VILLA SILVIA Mattora Giuseppe 29 Seniores Armonia 68 52,31% 65 50,00% 65 50,00% 198 66,00 50,77%

ATLETA



GRADO 2 MEDIO

N. SOCIETA' ETA' GARA CAVALLO
1 A.S. VILLA SILVIA Zambrano Cesare 21 Seniores Enamy
2 G.S. CERES Carucci Luca 28 Seniores Luna
3 IL PERCORSO Pazienza Luciano 18 Seniores Ghost
4 A.S. VILLA SILVIA Lucia Michele 34 Seniores Armonia
5 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Corinto Andre 42 Amatoriale Nemesis
6 G.S. CERES Papitto Leonardo 28 Seniores Parsifal
7 A.S. VILLA SILVIA Mattora Giuseppe 29 Seniores Armonia

ATLETA



GRADO 1 ELEMENTARE
N. SOCIETA' ETA' FASCIA CAVALLO

1 ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Miscioscia Manuela 34 Seniores Frida
2 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Antonini Alessandro 31 Seniores Carina
3 A.S. ARES CEPRANO Colasanti Claudio 18 Seniores Comix
4 ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Lepore Gianni 22 Seniores Torre
5 A.S. VILLA SILVIA Lopiccolo Pietro 56 Amatoriale Parsifal
6 ASTRI Santoro Francesca 64 Amatoriale Ghost
7 IL PERCORSO Iacino Vincenzo 18 Seniores Milady
8 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Palazzo Silvana 42 Amatoriale Ombros
9 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Ascani Paolo 55 Amatoriale Bueno

10 IL PERCORSO Caglia Rocco 25 Seniores Marco
11 ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Germanò Sabrina 40 Amatoriale Torre
12 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Governatori Mirko 25 Seniores Carina
13 ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Cucinotta Ramona 20 Seniores Frida
14 IL PERCORSO Montanaro Aldo 44 Amatoriale Danau
15 ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Vitiello Giorgia 18 Seniores Milady
16 IL PERCORSO Gardenia Giuseppe 40 Amatoriale Ghost
17 ASSOCIAZIONE ANNI VERDI Miccinelli Stefano 38 Amatoriale Torre
18 IL PERCORSO Cirillo Giuseppe 24 Seniores Bueno
19 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Vico Giorgio 48 Amatoriale Deborah Bella
20 IL PERCORSO Vurchio Natalino 19 Seniores Preludio
21 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Orazi Francesco 14 Juniores Ombros
22 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Dubbini Sauro 43 Amatoriale Carina
23 A.S. ARES CEPRANO Polini Andrea 20 Seniores Torre
24 ASSOCIAZIONE KELES Chierchie Francesca 11 Juniores Bueno
25 IL PERCORSO Rubino Vito Seniores Ghost
26 IL PERCORSO Martino Paolo Seniores Bueno
27 IL PERCORSO Laterza Giampiero Seniores Ghost

ATLETA



GRADO 1 MEDIO

N. class. SOCIETA' ETA' FASCIA CAVALLO Σ % Σ % Σ % Σ ΤΟΤ MEDIA %
17 1° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Gaggiotti Eros 13 Juniores Armonia 84 64,62% 89 68,46% 91 70,00% 264 88,00 67,69%
10 2° G.S. CERES Conti Giada 23 Seniores Frida 93 71,54% 73 56,15% 86 66,15% 252 84,00 64,62%

8 3° IL PERCORSO Reggio Francesco 26 Seniores Carina 92 70,77% 87 66,92% 71 54,62% 250 83,33 64,10%
11 4° IL PERCORSO Nobile Cosimo 17 Seniores Milady 83 63,85% 96 73,85% 69 53,08% 248 82,67 63,59%
12 5° A.S. E CULTURALE "PEGASO" - GROTTAMMARE Trobbiani Dario 26 Seniores Preludio 83 63,85% 73 56,15% 85 65,38% 241 80,33 61,79%

3 5° POLISPORTIVA ANFFAS RAGUSA Battaglia Gabriella 26 Seniores Milady 88 67,69% 70 53,85% 83 63,85% 241 80,33 61,79%
5 7° A.S. VILLA SILVIA Sorrentino Simona 32 Seniores Ombros 87 66,92% 72 55,38% 79 60,77% 238 79,33 61,03%

14 8° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Moretti Laura 25 Seniores Milady 88 67,69% 73 56,15% 75 57,69% 236 78,67 60,51%
19 9° POLISPORTIVA ANFFAS RAGUSA Licitra Rita 25 Seniores Milady 71 54,62% 77 59,23% 76 58,46% 224 74,67 57,44%
15 10° A.S. E CULTURALE "PEGASO" - GROTTAMMARE Paciotti Alessandra 23 Seniores Aurora 76 58,46% 67 51,54% 75 57,69% 218 72,67 55,90%
16 11° IL PERCORSO Sileo Giuseppe 29 Seniores Carina 74 56,92% 69 53,08% 73 56,15% 216 72,00 55,38%
13 12° A.S. VILLA SILVIA Lizzalla Eliseo 52 AmatorialeArmonia 68 52,31% 70 53,85% 73 56,15% 211 70,33 54,10%

2 13° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Urbinati Matteo 16 Seniores Luna 72 55,38% 66 50,77% 71 54,62% 209 69,67 53,59%
4 13° ASSOCIAZIONE KELES Pontone Antonio 14 Juniores Armonia 72 55,38% 65 50,00% 72 55,38% 209 69,67 53,59%
6 15° A.S. E CULTURALE "PEGASO" - GROTTAMMARE Tronconi Mike 46 AmatorialeLuna 74 56,92% 67 51,54% 66 50,77% 207 69,00 53,08%

18 16° A.S. ARES CEPRANO Campioni Danilo 20 Seniores Nemesis 70 53,85% 65 50,00% 70 53,85% 205 68,33 52,56%
9 17° ARCOBALENO ANCONA Regnicoli Paolo 33 Seniores Luna 66 50,77% 69 53,08% 69 53,08% 204 68,00 52,31%
7 18° A.S. ARES CEPRANO Belidi Monica 24 Seniores Preludio 71 54,62% 63 48,46% 66 50,77% 200 66,67 51,28%
1 19° A.S. ARES CEPRANO D'Amico Barbara 33 Seniores Aurora 0 0,00% 0 0,00% 0 0,00% 0 0,00 0,00%

ATLETA



GRADO 1 MEDIO

N. SOCIETA' ETA' FASCIA CAVALLO
1 A.S. ARES CEPRANO D'Amico Barbara 33 Seniores Aurora
2 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Urbinati Matteo 16 Seniores Luna
3 POLISPORTIVA ANFFAS RAGUSA Battaglia Gabriella 26 Seniores Milady
4 ASSOCIAZIONE KELES Pontone Antonio 14 Juniores Armonia
5 A.S. VILLA SILVIA Sorrentino Simona 32 Seniores Ombros
6 A.S. E CULTURALE "PEGASO" - GROTTAMMARE Tronconi Mike 46 Amatoriale Luna
7 A.S. ARES CEPRANO Belidi Monica 24 Seniores Preludio
8 IL PERCORSO Reggio Francesco 26 Seniores Carina
9 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Regnicoli Paolo 33 Seniores Deborah Bella

10 G.S. CERES Conti Giada 23 Seniores Frida
11 IL PERCORSO Nobile Cosimo 17 Seniores Milady
12 A.S. E CULTURALE "PEGASO" - GROTTAMMARE Trobbiani Dario 26 Seniores Preludio
13 A.S. VILLA SILVIA Lizzalla Eliseo 52 Amatoriale Deborah Bella
14 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Moretti Laura 25 Seniores Milady
15 A.S. E CULTURALE "PEGASO" - GROTTAMMARE Paciotti Alessandra 23 Seniores Aurora
16 IL PERCORSO Sileo Giuseppe 29 Seniores Carina
17 ARCOBALENO ANCONA Gaggiotti Eros 13 Juniores Armonia
18 A.S. ARES CEPRANO Campioni Danilo 20 Seniores Nemesis
19 POLISPORTIVA ANFFAS RAGUSA Licitra Rita 25 Seniores Milady

ATLETA



DRESSAGE 3 ELEMENTARE

N. Class SOCIETA' CAVALLO Σ ΤΟΤ % ETA' GARA Σ % Σ % Σ %
1 1° Vincenzo Isoldi IL PERCORSO Nemesis 270 62,79% 30 D3E 94 62,67% 88 62,86% 88 62,86%
2 2° Michele Frattolino IL PERCORSO Luna 256 59,51% 21 D3E 91 60,67% 85 60,71% 80 57,14%

ATLETA



DRESSAGE 3 ELEMENTARE

N. SOCIETA' ETA' GARA CAVALLO PUNTI
1 IL PERCORSO Isoldi Vincenzo 30 D3E Nemesis
2 IL PERCORSO Frattolino Michele 21 D3E Luna

ATLETA



DRESSAGE 2 MEDIO

N. SOCIETA' ETA' GARA CAVALLO PUNTI
1 SOC. EQUESTRE CALDESE Biagini Daniele 19 D2M Nemesis
2 U.S. BRIANZA SILVIA TREMOLADA Leopardi Andrea 21 D2M Comiex

ATLETA



DRESSAGE 2 MEDIO

N. Class SOCIETA' CAVALLO Σ ΤΟΤ % ETA' FASCIA Σ % Σ % Σ %
2 1° Andrea Leopardi U.S. BRIANZA SILVIA TREMOLADA Comiex 250 58,19% 21 Seniores 84 56,00% 85 60,71% 81 57,86%
1 2° Daniele Biagini SOC. EQUESTRE CALDESE Nemesis 243 56,56% 19 Seniores 82 54,67% 81 57,86% 80 57,14%

ATLETA



DRESSAGE 1 ELEMENTARE

N. Class SOCIETA' CAVALLO Σ ΤΟΤ % ETA' FASCIA Σ % Σ % Σ %
1 1° Marcello Girardi ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Parsifal 215 59,72% 67 Amatoriale 76 63,33% 69 57,50% 70 58,33%
3 1° Tommaso Colacicco ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Frida 215 59,72% 49 Amatoriale 72 60,00% 66 55,00% 77 64,17%
9 3° Paolo Ricchetti ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Frida 206 57,22% 33 Seniores 68 56,67% 71 59,17% 67 55,83%

10 4° Filippo La Manna ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Parsifal 204 56,67% 50 Amatoriale 68 56,67% 72 60,00% 64 53,33%
4 5° Franco Passataro IL PERCORSO Carina 200 55,56% 16 Seniores 68 56,67% 62 51,67% 70 58,33%
2 6° Giancarlo Raniolo CENTRO EQUITAZIONE D'ALBAFIORITA Marco 196 54,44% 33 Seniores 68 56,67% 64 53,33% 64 53,33%
6 7° Giulia Paolucci SOC. EQUESTRE CALDESE Marco 195 54,17% 20 Seniores 64 53,33% 67 55,83% 64 53,33%
8 8° Sabrina Ragusa TUCSHA Parsifal 182 50,56% 13 Juniores 59 49,17% 60 50,00% 63 52,50%
7 9° Sergio Iandolo ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Comiex 181 50,28% 28 Seniores 60 50,00% 62 51,67% 59 49,17%

11 10° Giovanni Martinelli ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Ombros 180 50,00% 57 Amatoriale 63 52,50% 61 50,83% 56 46,67%
5 11° Giancarlo Camerino ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Luna 177 49,17% 31 Seniores 58 48,33% 59 49,17% 60 50,00%

12 12° Dario Lobefaro ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Ombros ELIMINATO 22 Seniores 0 0,00% 0 0,00% 0 0,00%

ATLETA



DRESSAGE 1 ELEMENTARE

N. SOCIETA' ETA' FASCIA CAVALLO PUNTI
1 ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Girardi Marcello 67 Amatoriale Parsifal
2 CENTRO EQUITAZIONE D'ALBAFIORITA Raniolo Giancarlo 33 Seniores Marco
3 ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Colacicco Tommaso 49 Amatoriale Frida
4 IL PERCORSO Passataro Franco 16 Juniores Carina
5 ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Camerino Giancarlo 31 Seniores Luna
6 SOC. EQUESTRE CALDESE Paolucci Giulia 20 Seniores Marco
7 ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Iandolo Sergio 28 Seniores Comiex
8 TUCSHA Ragusa Sabrina 13 Juniores Parsifal
9 ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Ricchetti Paolo 33 Seniores Frida

10 ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS La Manna Filippo 50 Amatoriale Parsifal
11 ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Martinelli Giovanni 57 Amatoriale Ombros
12 ALIANTE POLISPORT ONLUS Lobefaro Dario 22 Seniores Ombros

TOTALE 12

ATLETA



GRADO 3 ELEMENTARE

N. class. SOCIETA' CAVALLO Σ ΤΟΤ % ETA' FASCIA Σ % Σ % Σ %
2 1° Giuseppe Amicarelli IL PERCORSO Armonia 233 64,72% 16 Seniores 74 61,67% 82 68,33% 77 64,17%
1 2° Davide Veloni ARCOBALENO ANCONA Milady 208 57,78% 32 Seniores 72 60,00% 70 58,33% 66 55,00%

ATLETA
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